NAME
Melissa Adamson
Randy Anderson
Renee Bachewicz
Teresa Chapman
Richard Czarnecki
Theresa Esposito
Adrianne Gabel
Debbie Greninger
Shane Hamilton
Francisco Hernandez
Anthony Kenny
Brian Kucharski
Carolyn Mondlock
Ron Murray
Linda Nge
Christine Quinn
Jim Reuter
Sue Rini
Anthony Scerbo I
Lisa Scumaci
Matt Slanker
Suzanne Waghorne

TITLE
Superintendent of Recreation
Parks Manager
Director of Recreation
Recreation Manager
Parks Specialist IlI
Marketing Manager
Recreation Supervisor
Executive Assistant
Director of Parks and Facilities
Information Technology Administrator
Division Manager
Division Manager
Marketing Manager
Facilities and Safety Manager
Accounting Supervisor
Superintendent of Human Resources
Executive Director
Deputy Director
Parks Specialist Il

Superintendent of Finance and Accounting

Parks Foreman
Division Manager

ANNUAL

SALARY
$81,979.00
$67,683.84

$117,955.95
$63,000.00
$62,524.80
$61,081.91
$53,550.00
$56,950.40
$104,478.15
$64,296.75
$68,965.15
$61,159.00
$65,827.63
$75,987.89
$57,503.25
$81,978.75
$174,294.54
$129,725.64
$57,512.00
$90,684.41
$58,760.00
$69,138.00

CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT
COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609)

FICA
$6,271.39
$5,177.81
$9,023.63
$4,819.50
$4,783.15
$4,672.77
$4,096.58
$4,356.71
$7,992.58
$4,918.70
$5,275.83
$4,678.66
$5,035.81
$5,813.07
$4,399.00
$6,271.37

$13,333.53
$9,924.01
$4,399.67
$6,937.36
$4,495.14
$5,289.06

IMRF
$8,484.83
$7,005.28

$12,208.44
$6,520.50
$6,471.32
$6,321.98
$5,542.43
$5,894.37
$10,813.49
$6,654.71
$7,137.89
$6,329.96
$6,813.16
$7,864.75
$5,951.59
$8,484.80
$18,039.48
$13,426.60
$5,952.49
$9,385.84
$6,081.66
$7,155.78

2/25/2023

CAR CLOTHING

BONUS ALLOWANCE ALLOWANCE
$622.89

$504.92
$250.00
$808.34
$1,322.10
$250.00
$250.00
$602.23

TOTAL
HEALTH
$8,486.26
$16,942.90
$3,616.40
$8,258.82
$8,715.03
$16,465.44
$25,554.64
$8,706.63
$11,641.01
$16,678.34
$8,593.53
$8,593.53
$11,765.03
$2,876.04
$11,931.78
$15,995.01
$2,449.20
$2,967.24
$8,698.23
$2,922.84
$8,704.23
$3,580.40

TOTAL

COMPENSATION
$105,844.37
$97,314.75
$142,804.42
$82,598.82
$82,744.30
$88,542.09
$88,743.64
$75,908.10
$135,733.56
$92,548.51
$91,294.51
$80,761.15
$89,441.64
$92,541.75
$79,785.61
$112,729.93
$208,116.76
$156,043.50
$76,812.39
$109,930.44
$78,291.03
$85,765.47

VACATION DAYS

AWARDED
23
24
25
15
24
21
15
15
20
20
21
18
24
25
20
24
25
25
18
25
20
24

SICK DAYS
AWARDED
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10



