## CAROL STREAM PARK DISTRICT COMPENSATION DISCLOSURE (PUBLIC ACT 097-0609) 2/25/2023

		ANNUAL				CAR	CLOTHING	TOTAL	TOTAL	<b>VACATION DAYS</b>	SICK DAYS
NAME	TITLE	SALARY	FICA	IMRF	BONUS	<b>ALLOWANCE</b>	<b>ALLOWANCE</b>	HEALTH	COMPENSATION	AWARDED	<b>AWARDED</b>
Melissa Adamson	Superintendent of Recreation	\$81,979.00	\$6,271.39	\$8,484.83	\$622.89			\$8,486.26	\$105,844.37	23	10
Randy Anderson	Parks Manager	\$67,683.84	\$5,177.81	\$7,005.28		\$504.92		\$16,942.90	\$97,314.75	24	10
Renee Bachewicz	Director of Recreation	\$117,955.95	\$9,023.63	\$12,208.44				\$3,616.40	\$142,804.42	25	10
Teresa Chapman	Recreation Manager	\$63,000.00	\$4,819.50	\$6,520.50				\$8,258.82	\$82,598.82	15	10
Richard Czarnecki	Parks Specialist III	\$62,524.80	\$4,783.15	\$6,471.32			\$250.00	\$8,715.03	\$82,744.30	24	10
Theresa Esposito	Marketing Manager	\$61,081.91	\$4,672.77	\$6,321.98				\$16,465.44	\$88,542.09	21	10
Adrianne Gabel	Recreation Supervisor	\$53,550.00	\$4,096.58	\$5,542.43				\$25,554.64	\$88,743.64	15	10
Debbie Greninger	Executive Assistant	\$56,950.40	\$4,356.71	\$5,894.37				\$8,706.63	\$75,908.10	15	10
Shane Hamilton	Director of Parks and Facilities	\$104,478.15	\$7,992.58	\$10,813.49		\$808.34		\$11,641.01	\$135,733.56	20	10
Francisco Hernandez	Information Technology Administrator	\$64,296.75	\$4,918.70	\$6,654.71				\$16,678.34	\$92,548.51	20	10
Anthony Kenny	Division Manager	\$68,965.15	\$5,275.83	\$7,137.89	\$1,322.10			\$8,593.53	\$91,294.51	21	10
Brian Kucharski	Division Manager	\$61,159.00	\$4,678.66	\$6,329.96				\$8,593.53	\$80,761.15	18	10
Carolyn Mondlock	Marketing Manager	\$65,827.63	\$5,035.81	\$6,813.16				\$11,765.03	\$89,441.64	24	10
Ron Murray	Facilities and Safety Manager	\$75,987.89	\$5,813.07	\$7,864.75				\$2,876.04	\$92,541.75	25	10
Linda Nge	Accounting Supervisor	\$57,503.25	\$4,399.00	\$5,951.59				\$11,931.78	\$79,785.61	20	10
Christine Quinn	Superintendent of Human Resources	\$81,978.75	\$6,271.37	\$8,484.80				\$15,995.01	\$112,729.93	24	10
Jim Reuter	Executive Director	\$174,294.54	\$13,333.53	\$18,039.48				\$2,449.20	\$208,116.76	25	10
Sue Rini	Deputy Director	\$129,725.64	\$9,924.01	\$13,426.60				\$2,967.24	\$156,043.50	25	10
Anthony Scerbo III	Parks Specialist III	\$57,512.00	\$4,399.67	\$5,952.49			\$250.00	\$8,698.23	\$76,812.39	18	10
Lisa Scumaci	Superintendent of Finance and Accounting	\$90,684.41	\$6,937.36	\$9,385.84				\$2,922.84	\$109,930.44	25	10
Matt Slanker	Parks Foreman	\$58,760.00	\$4,495.14	\$6,081.66			\$250.00	\$8,704.23	\$78,291.03	20	10
Suzanne Waghorne	Division Manager	\$69,138.00	\$5,289.06	\$7,155.78	\$602.23			\$3,580.40	\$85,765.47	24	10